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Gilford Zoning Board of Adjustment
Agenda
Tuesday, January 26, 2021
Gilford Town Hall
47 Cherry Valley Road
Gilford, NH 03249


Conference Room A


7:00 P.M.

The Gilford Zoning Board of Adjustment will meet on Tuesday, January 26, 2021 at 7:00 p.m. to consider the following application(s):
*Due to COVID-19, the public, the applicant, and Board members 
may participate by telephone.
Please Dial:  (603) 527-4708 & enter Password:  1234
1. 
Application:
   1.1
PUBLIC HEARING - Jason & Elizabeth Soukup


Application #2020000587  – Applicants are proposing to build a new 5,446 square foot single family home (includes attached garage) and are requesting a Variance from Section 5.1.1(d), Buildable Area, of the Gilford Zoning Ordinance, which allows Planning Board approval of new lots that do not have minimum lot size or buildable area if such lots are designated as non-buildable; a Variance from Section 5.1.3, Front Setback Area, and Table 2, Dimensional Regulations, to allow a five (5) foot front setback where a minimum front setback of thirty-five (35) feet is required; a Variance from Section 5.1.6, Lot Coverage, and Table 2, Dimensional Regulations, to allow thirty-six percent (36%) lot coverage where lot coverage is required to be no greater than twenty-five percent (25%); and a Variance from Section 5.2.1(a) which requires a minimum setback from Lake Winnipesaukee of fifty (50) feet where the applicant proposes a setback of thirty-five (35) feet.  The property is located at 98 Belknap Point Road on Tax Map & Lot #242-215.000 in the Single Family Residential Zone and Island and Shore Frontage District.  This notice was amended to add requested Variances from Section 7.1.1, Parking, to allow parking to be five (5) feet from the front property line (inside garage), and from Section 6.22, Excavation and Slopes, to allow slopes over 25% to be excavated and filled and various other provisions proposed.  Application was tabled from the December 22, 2020 meeting. 
    1.2
PUBLIC HEARING - Susan Turcotte

Application #2021000016 – Applicant wishes to pursue a 3-lot subdivision of their 7-acre parcel of land.  An existing driveway serves two back lots, both of which have less than minimum frontage on a Class V road.  Section 5.1.2(d)(4) of the Gilford Zoning Ordinance allows no more than three (3) such lots to share a driveway.  The applicant is requesting a Variance from Section 5.1.2(d)(4) to allow a driveway providing access to four (4) lots with less than minimum frontage, namely Tax Map & Lot #207-002.002, Tax Map & Lot # 231-001.000, and two (2) proposed lots not yet created.  The property is located at 150 Young Road on Tax Map & Lot #207-002.001 in the Limited Residential (LR) Zone.  

2.
Other Business
3.
Minutes – December 22, 2020
4.
Adjournment
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